



BERLIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

238 KENSINGTON ROAD □ BERLIN, CONNECTICUT 06037-2648

OFFICE 860-828-6581 □ FAX 860-829-0832

BRIAN J. BENIGNI
SUPERINTENDENT
OF SCHOOLS

ERIN K. McGURK, Ed.D.
ASSISTANT
SUPERINTENDENT

LINDA HOLIAN
DIRECTOR OF PUPIL
PERSONNEL SERVICES

ASHLEY L. DORSEY
DIRECTOR OF
FINANCE

JEFFREY P. CUGNO
DIRECTOR OF
OPERATIONS

DENISE M. PARSONS
DIRECTOR OF
HUMAN RESOURCES

To: Asra Nomani asra.nomani@defendinged.org

From: Erin McGurk, Assistant Superintendent

Regarding: Public Affairs/Public Records Request

Date: Sept. 2, 2021

In response to your request, please find the following information in the scanned documents:

- Contracts, purchase orders and agreements the school district has had with Heinemann and Tonya Claiborne.

Attached.

- A list of outside vendors and educational consultants the district has used over the past year in the area of diversity, equity and inclusion and the contracts, purchase orders and agreements for these vendors.

Contracts, purchase orders are attached

- Information about where your vendor information can be viewed, including any online databases.

We do not have a published list of vendors or an online data base.

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101883

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 05/20/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-6336

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Mary E Griswold School

Attn: Donovan
133 Heather Lane
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6336

Contact:

Location: Griswold Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211965

Reference:

Date Required: 06/02/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
4	EA	ISBN:978-0-325-08748-1	RUOS Grade 1 Replacement Anchor Chart and Read-Aloud Prompts Sticky Notes - Grade 1 Access Code R154	20.00	80.00
4		ISBN:978-0-325-07750-5	RUOS Grade 3 Replacement Anchor Chart Sticky Notes - Grade 3 Access Code: R350	20.00	80.00
1		ISBN:978-0-325-07752-0	RUOS Grade 5 Replacement Anchor Chart Sticky Notes - Grade 5 Access Code: R552	20.00	20.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	180.00
Freight:	20.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	200.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101856 1

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

PO REVISED

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 05/17/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Alahverdian, Margarita
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211940

Reference: L. GERPEN

Date Required: 05/29/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		#2- 978-0-325-13507-6-Using Sound Power to Read, Rising Grade 1; #2-978-0-325-13508-3-Strengthening Vowel Power to Read, Rising Grade 2; #2-978-0-325-13509-0-Using Phonics and Fluency to Bring Characters to Life, Rising Grade 3; #2-978-0-325-13519-9 Building Blocks: High Frequency Words & Phonological Awareness & Letter Formation, Rising Grade 1; #2-978-0-325-13520-5-Building Blocks: High Frequency Words & Phonological Awareness, Rising Grade 2; #2 978-0-325-13521-2-Building Blocks: High Frequency Words & Phonological Awareness, Rising Grade 3; # 3-978-0-325-13502-1-Reading Partners: Moving Readers Up Levels, A-J; #2-978-0-325-13503-8-Reading Partners: Guiding Readers Up Levels, KLMN; #1 978-0-325-13491-8-TCRWP Virtual Summer School Curriculum Trade Book Pack, Rising Grade 1; #1-978-0-325-13493-2 TCRWP Virtual Summer School Curriculum Trade Book Pack, Rising Grade 2; #1-978-0-325-13495-6-TCRWP Virtual Summer School Curriculum Trade Book Pack, Rising Grade 3	1,125.00	1,125.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	1,125.00
Freight:	112.50
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	1,237.50

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101842

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 05/14/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-6336

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Mary E Griswold School

Attn: Donovan
133 Heather Lane
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6336

Contact:

Location: Griswold Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211921

Reference:

Date Required: 05/28/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1		978-0-325-11211-4/0-32 5-11211-8/SKUE11211	Fountas & Pinnell Cissroom Guided Reading Collection, Grade 5	1,948.02	1,948.02
1			Balance for Item Above	3,587.98	3,587.98

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	5,536.00
Freight:	498.14
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	6,034.14

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101746

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 05/05/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Alahverdian, Margarita
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211829

Reference: SHEFF GRANT

Date Required: 05/20/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		E13504-Series Books, KLMN: Companion Library Shelf for Reading Partners, KLMN 978-0-325-13504-5 E09291-Sing a Song of Poetry, Grade K, Revised Edition A Teaching Resource for Phonemic Awareness, Phonics and Fluency ISBN 978-0-325-09291-1 / 0-325-09291-5 ; E09295-Sing a Song of Poetry, Grade 1, Revised Edition A Teaching Resource for Phonemic Awareness, Phonics and Fluency ISBN 978-0-325-09295-9 / 0-325-09295-8 ; E09916-Sing a Song of Poetry, Grade 2, Revised Edition A Teaching Resource for Phonemic Awareness, Phonics and Fluency ISBN 978-0-325-09916-3 / 0-325-09916-2 /	338.50	338.50

Special PO Instructions:

ATTN: LAURIE GJERPEN @ MCGEE MIDDLE

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	338.50
Freight:	33.85
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	372.35

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101649

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 04/23/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M. McGee Middle School
Attn: Alahverdian, Margarita
899 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211733

Reference: SHEFF GRANT-L.GJERPEN

Date Required: 05/08/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		1-F&P CLASSROOM GUIDED READING COLLECTION, GRADE 1 - MCGEE SCHOOL	6,500.00	6,500.00

Special PO Instructions: **ATTN: LAURIE GJERPEN @ MCGEE**

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	6,500.00
Freight:	585.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	7,085.00

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

Order Via:

Mail

VENDOR COPY

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101606

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 04/19/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211670

Reference:

Date Required: 04/29/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1		978-0-325-02400-4	A Walk with Meli 59 E	23.00	23.00
1		978-0-325-02421-9	Papa's Birthday 73 G	23.00	23.00
1		978-0-325-02414-1	All About Animal Babies 88 F	23.00	23.00
1		978-0-325-02428-8	In Winter 87 H	23.00	23.00
1		978-0-325-05597-8	Moving in 117 K	23.00	23.00
1		978-0-325-05599-2	The Spaceship 119 K	23.00	23.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	138.00
Freight:	13.80
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	151.80

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101563

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 04/06/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M.McGee Middle School
Attn: Alahverdian, Margarita
899 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211638

Reference: L. GJERPEN

Date Required: 04/21/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		HEINEMANN BOOK ORDER FOR L. GJERPEN AT MCGEE	825.00	825.00

Special PO Instructions:

ATTN: LAURIE GJERPEN

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	825.00
Freight:	82.50
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	907.50

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101455

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 03/17/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211514

Reference:

Date Required: 03/30/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1		ISBN: 978-0-324-10806-3/ 0-325-10806-4/SKUE108 06	Fountas & Pinnell Classroom Guided Reading Collection, Grade 2	6,500.00	6,500.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	6,500.00
Freight:	650.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	7,150.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101333

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 03/08/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School

Attn: Lesse, Dara

1088 Norton Road

Berlin CT 06037

(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211400

Reference:

Date Required: 03/20/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
3		ISBN 978-0-325-05699-9/0-3 25-05699-4/ SKU E05699	F&P Select Grade 1 Collection 3	313.00	939.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	939.00
Freight:	140.85
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	1,079.85

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2101320

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 03/05/2021

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary (860) 828-0323

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M.McGee Middle School
Attn: Harmon, S
899 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: Middle School

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 211388

Reference:

Date Required: 03/20/2021

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	Set	item E07769	Fountas/Benchmark Quote No. 5752740 see attached	425.00	425.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	425.00
Freight:	42.50
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	467.50

NOTES:

[Redacted Note Box]

[Redacted Note Box]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100961 1

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

PO REVISED

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 12/11/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary (860) 828-6336

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Mary E Griswold School
Attn: Donovan
133 Heather Lane
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6336

Contact: Phone: (800) 225-5800

Location: Griswold Elementary

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210986

Reference:

Date Required: 12/25/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		1 Year Subscription - F & P Text Level Gradient	25.00	25.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	25.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	25.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100935

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 12/11/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-6336

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Mary E Griswold School
Attn: Donovan
133 Heather Lane
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6336

Contact:

Location: Griswold Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210971

Reference:

Date Required: 12/23/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
4	EA	978-0-325-04635-8	Take Home Book Bags (Set of 4)	27.50	110.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	110.00
Freight:	17.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	127.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: **Mail**
VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100836

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 11/11/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210869

Reference:

Date Required: 11/24/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1			See attached order - order should not exceed \$390.50	390.50	390.50

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	390.50
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	390.50

NOTES:

[Empty rectangular box for notes]

[Empty rectangular box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100835 1

238 KENSINGTON ROAD
Phone (860)828-6581 Fax (860)829-0832
BERLIN CT. 06037

PO REVISED

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents
MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 11/11/2020

Questions ?

Ext: Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary (860) 828-4151

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:
Phone: (800) 225-5800

Location: Willard Elementary

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210867

Reference:

Date Required: 11/24/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1			See attached order-order should not exceed \$570.19	570.19	570.19

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	570.19
Freight:	0.70
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	570.89

NOTES:

[Redacted notes box]

[Redacted notes box]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100834

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 11/11/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Special Education Secretary
828-6581

(860) Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education - Special Edu.

Attn: Cyr, Jessica
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: Special Education

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210852

Reference:

Date Required: 11/19/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU E07769	Fountas and Pinnell Benchmark Assessment Levels A-N ISBN: 978-0-325-07769-7	425.00	425.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	425.00
Freight:	42.50
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	467.50

NOTES:

[Redacted box]

[Redacted box]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100792

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 10/30/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: McGurk, Erin
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210823

Reference:

Date Required: 11/13/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
30	EA	SKU: E13229	Connecting with Students Online / ISBN: 978-0-325-13229-7 / 0-325-13229-1 / Special Offer: Save 30% off our list price automatically when you buy 15 or more.	21.441	643.23

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	643.23
Freight:	64.32
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	707.55

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100720

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 10/19/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-6336

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Mary E Griswold School

Attn: Donovan

133 Heather Lane

Berlin CT 06037

(860) 828-6336

Contact:

Location: Griswold Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210737

Reference:

Date Required: 10/24/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	978-0-325-11210-7	Fountas & Pinnell Classroom Guided Reading Collection, Grade 4	5,850.00	5,850.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	5,850.00
Freight:	526.50
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	6,376.50

NOTES:

[Redacted Note Box]

[Redacted Note Box]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100620

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 09/23/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Richard D. Hubbard
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
139 Grove Street
East Berlin CT 06023
(860) 828-4119

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210644

Reference: ATTN: NICOLE FLYNN

Date Required: 10/06/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	E07723	Units of Study for Teaching Reading: A Workshop Curriculum, Grade K Trade Book Pack / ISBN 978-0-325-07723-9	81.00	81.00
1	EA	E07724	Units of Study for Teaching Reading: A Workshop Curriculum, Grade 1 Trade Book Pack . ISBN 978-0-325-07724-6	81.00	81.00
1	EA	E04744	Units of Study in Opinion, Information, and Narrative Writing, Grade K Trade Book Pack / ISBN 978-0-325-04744-7	29.00	29.00
1	EA	E04745	Units of Study in Opinion, Information, and Narrative Writing, Grade 1 Trade Book Pack / ISBN 978-0-325-04745-4	29.00	29.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	220.00
Freight:	22.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	242.00

NOTES:

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100588

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 09/18/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M. McGee Middle School
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
899 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210601

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 10/01/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU E07725	Units of Study for Teaching Reading: A Workshop Curriculum, Grade 2 Trade Book Pack - ISBN 978-0-325-07725-3 / 0-325-07725-8	81.00	81.00
1	EA	SKU E04746	Units of Study in Opinion, Information, and Narrative Writing, Grade 2 Trade Book Pack - ISBN 978-0-325-04746-1 / 0-325-04746-4	29.00	29.00
1	EA	SKU E07728	Units of Study for Teaching Reading: A Workshop Curriculum, Grade 5 Trade Book Pack - ISBN 978-0-325-07728-4 / 0-325-07728-2	81.00	81.00
1	EA	SKU E04749	Units of Study in Opinion, Information, and Narrative Writing, Grade 5 Trade Book Pack - ISBN 978-0-325-04749-2 / 0-325-04749-9	29.00	29.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	220.00
Freight:	22.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	242.00

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100562

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 09/15/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M.McGee Middle School
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
899 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210581

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/25/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
5	EA	SKU E07433	The Reading Strategies Book / ISBN 978-0-325-07433-7	36.50	182.50
5		SKU E07822	The Writing Strategies Book / ISBN 978-0-325-07822-9	38.00	190.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	372.50
Freight:	37.25
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	409.75

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100492 1

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

PO REVISED

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/31/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210520

Reference: C HERREN

Date Required: 09/15/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	ISBN: 978-0-325-08747-4	RUOS Kindergarten Replacement Anchor Chart and Read-Aloud Prompts Sticky Notes - ISBN: 978-0-325-08747-4 / KINDERGARTEN ACCESS CODE: R053	20.00	20.00
1	EA	ISBN: 978-0-325-08941-6	WJOS Kindergarten Anchor Chart Sticky Notes - ISBN: 978-0-325-08941-6 / KINDERGARTEN ACCESS CODE: W041	20.00	20.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	40.00
Freight:	7.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	47.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100491

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/31/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M. McGee Middle School

Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie

899 Norton Road

Berlin CT 06037

(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210519

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/15/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA		PLEASE SEE ATTACHED QUOTATION #5681548, dtd 8/28/2020	308.00	308.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	308.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	308.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100466

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: McGurk, Erin
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210501

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/11/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
15	EA	SKU E13229	Connecting with Students Online: Strategies for Remote Teaching & Learning	24.50	367.50

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	367.50
Freight:	32.16
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	399.66

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100465

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact: Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210499

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12971	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 5, 2020-21 Subscription / Stephanie Zappone - szappone@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	100.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	100.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100464

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210498


Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12970	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 4, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Suzanne Matkowski - smatkowski@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	100.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	100.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100463

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210497

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12969	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 3, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Denise Marshall - dmarshall@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00
1	EA	SKU CVL12969	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 3, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Shannon Gottsman - sgottsman@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	200.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	200.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100462

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210496

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12968	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 2, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Kris Jutras - kjutras@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00
1	EA	SKU CVL12968	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 2, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Lisa Turgeon - lturgeon@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	200.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	200.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100461

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210495

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12967	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade 1, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Deb Lamond - dlamond@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	100.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	100.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100460

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/28/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210493

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/10/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1	EA	SKU CVL12966	Units of Study for Teaching Reading Virtual Teaching Resources, Grade K, 2020-21 Subscription / Please send activation code to: Cynthia Herren - cherren@berlinschools.org	100.00	100.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	100.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	100.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box]

[Empty text box]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100443

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 08/25/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Catherine M. McGee Middle School

Attn: Gjerpen, Laurie

899 Norton Road

Berlin CT 06037

(860) 828-0323

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210471

Reference: REMOTE LEARNING

Date Required: 09/05/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
8	EA	SKU: E09726	A Quick Guide to Getting Started with Units of Study, K-8, Paperback	67.20	537.60

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	537.60
Freight:	53.76
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	591.36

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100133

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 07/17/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210147

Reference:

Date Required: 07/28/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1			See attached order-order should not exceed \$460.00	460.00	460.00

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	460.00
Freight:	0.00
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	460.00

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100132

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860)828-6581

Fax (860)829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 07/17/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Location Secretary
828-4151

(860)

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Emma Hart Willard School
Attn: Piraneo, Kristen
1088 Norton Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-4151

Contact:

Location: Willard Elementary

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210140

Reference:

Date Required: 07/28/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
1		ISBN:978-0-325-08747-4	RUOS Kindergarten Replacement Anchor Chart and Read-Aloud Prompts Sticky Notes	20.00	20.00
2		ISBN: 978-0-325-08941-6	WUOS Kindergarten Anchor Chart Sticky Notes	20.00	40.00
1		ISBN: 978-0-325-07750-5	RUOS Grade 3 Replacement Anchor Chart Sticky Notes	20.00	20.00
3		ISBN: 978-0-325-08944-7	WUOS Grade 3 Anchor Chart Sticky Notes	20.00	60.00
2		ISBN: 978-0-325-07751-2	RUOS Grade 4 Replacement Anchor Chart Sticky Notes	20.00	40.00
3		ISBN: 978-0-325-08945-4	WUOS Grade 4 Anchor Chart Sticky Notes	20.00	60.00
1		ISBN: 978-0-325-08901-0/0-32 5-08901-9/SKU E08901	The How-To-Guide for Nonfiction Writing, Grade 2	35.95	35.95

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:

Total Amount:	275.95
Freight:	41.39
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	317.34

NOTES:

[Empty box for notes]

[Empty box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY

Purchase Order

BERLIN BOARD OF EDUCATION

No. 2100050

238 KENSINGTON ROAD

Phone (860) 828-6581 Fax (860) 829-0832

BERLIN CT. 06037

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales taxes pursuant to section 12-412 (1) of CT General Statutes

MAIL INVOICES TO ABOVE ADDRESS

P.O.# must be on all documents

MSDS sheets must accompany all products

P.O. Date: 07/13/2020

Questions ?

Ext:

Account:

P.O. Issued To :

Accounts Payable Department
(860) 828-6581

Ship To:

HEINEMANN
P. O. BOX 528
PORTSMOUTH NH 03801

Berlin Board of Education
Attn: McGurk, Erin
238 Kensington Road
Berlin CT 06037
(860) 828-6581

Contact:

Location: District Wide

Phone: (800) 225-5800

Fax: (603) 547-9917

Project: Undesignated

Req# 210077

Reference: SHEFF GRANT

Date Required: 07/23/2020

Award Number:

Qty	Unit	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Extended
30	EA	SKU: E09814	We Got This. Equity, Access, and the Quest to Be Who Our Students Need Us to Be By Cornelius Minor / ISBN 978-0-325-09814-2	20.50	615.00
15	EA	SKU: E09970	Being the Change Lessons and Strategies to Teach Social Comprehension By Sara K. Ahmed / ISBN 978-0-325-09970-5	22.50	337.50

APPROVAL SIGNATURES:



Total Amount:	952.50
Freight:	95.25
Tax:	0.00
Total Amount:	1,047.75

NOTES:

[Empty text box for notes]

[Empty text box for notes]

The contractor agrees and warrants that in the performance of this contract, he will not discriminate or permit discrimination against any person or group of persons on the grounds of race, color, religion, sex or national origin in any manner prohibited by the laws of the United States or the State of Connecticut, and further agrees to comply with all provisions of "An ordinance relating to doing business with the Town of Berlin."

All Berlin Board of Education purchases are exempt from sales tax pursuant to Section 12-412(1) of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Wednesday, August 25, 2021

Order Via: Mail

VENDOR COPY